
2026 Columbia International University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-2   Home: 6-2   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (61), Opp (50)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Petty (1), Rhyne (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Davis 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-17), Davis (4-4),
Petty (4-5), Rhyne (3-3), Stewart (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Petty, Lilli .567 10-10 30 15 17 6 2 1 9 30 1.000 4 0 3 0 .618 0 0 1-1 32 5 2 .949
13 Czuczuk, Gabriella .550 8-7 20 6 11 5 0 0 13 16 .800 3 0 0 0 .560 2 0 0-0 15 8 1 .958
18 Thompson, Caydon .424 10-10 33 10 14 5 0 1 10 22 .667 1 2 3 0 .472 0 1 0-0 20 8 0 1.000
2 Stewart, Raleigh .389 10-10 36 9 14 4 1 0 11 20 .556 3 0 1 0 .436 0 0 3-3 12 3 1 .938
1 Guthrie, Abigail .286 10-10 35 8 10 5 1 0 3 17 .486 1 0 1 0 .306 0 2 2-2 8 1 2 .818
26 Murphy, Hannah .273 8-7 22 1 6 2 0 0 5 8 .364 0 0 0 0 .261 1 1 0-0 35 1 1 .973
5 Korte, Carmella .258 10-10 31 8 8 1 0 0 7 9 .290 2 0 1 0 .303 0 1 4-4 14 15 9 .763

15
Noriega-Mora ,
Sophia .238 10-10 21 5 5 1 1 0 5 8 .381 3 1 3 0 .333 2 1 0-0 11 13 2 .923

4 Williams, Sydney .500 5-2 6 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
6 Meekins, Kami .500 5-1 6 3 3 2 0 0 4 5 .833 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Rhyne, Katie .400 7-5 15 5 6 2 0 1 3 11 .733 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 26 2 0 1.000
7 Phillips, Tristan .333 7-6 18 4 6 1 0 0 1 7 .389 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 5-5 9 0 0 1.000
9 Fasching, Brenna .286 6-1 7 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 1 1 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
17 Whidden, Hailey .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Brown, Mackenzie .167 3-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Horne, Kenzley .000 5-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
16 Chavis , Courtney .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .365 10-10 293 84 107 36 5 3 79 162 .553 23 4 21 0 .412 5 6 18-19 195 62 18 .935
Opponents .237 10-10 245 27 58 8 0 1 25 69 .282 14 0 54 2 .275 3 10 7-9 185 61 21 .921

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Sampson, Emily 0.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
17 Whidden, Hailey 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 .296 0 0 0 1 0
3 Brown, Selah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
14 Davis, Isabella 1.52 3-1 4 4 2 0-0 0 23.0 14 6 5 6 15 2 0 0 .179 1 0 0 1 2
2 Stewart, Raleigh 1.98 2-0 4 2 1 1-0 0 17.2 18 7 5 3 26 1 0 0 .261 0 0 0 0 4
23 Ragan, Abby 3.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 1 0
13 Czuczuk, Gabriella 4.54 1-0 3 3 1 0-0 0 12.1 15 10 8 3 9 4 0 0 .283 1 0 0 0 3
Totals 2.05 8-2 19 10 4 2 1 65.0 58 27 19 14 54 8 0 1 .237 2 0 0 3 10
Opponents 7.95 2-8 18 10 4 0 1 61.2 107 84 70 23 21 36 5 3 .365 13 4 0 5 6



2026 Columbia International University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Thompson, Caydon 28 20 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rhyne, Katie 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
7 Phillips, Tristan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fasching, Brenna 8 8 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Davis, Isabella 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Williams, Sydney 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sampson, Emily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Meekins, Kami 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Murphy, Hannah 37 35 1 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Czuczuk, Gabriella 24 15 8 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Petty, Lilli 39 32 5 2 .949 0 4 1 .800 1 0
2 Stewart, Raleigh 16 12 3 1 .938 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Noriega-Mora , Sophia 26 11 13 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Guthrie, Abigail 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Korte, Carmella 38 14 15 9 .763 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Chavis , Courtney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Whidden, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Horne, Kenzley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ragan, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Brown, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brown, Selah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 275 195 62 18 .935 8 14 3 .824 2 0
Opponents 267 185 61 21 .921 2 36 2 .947 4 0


